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Secretary

The Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation conducts status and preliminary hearings on
Mondays, Tuesdays and fourth Wednesdays at 555 W. Monroe, Chicago, Illinois, 60661, 5™ floor. Additional
status and preliminary hearing days are sometimes set. All individuals can participate via telephone conference
by dialing (312) 535-8110. Please see below for the date/time and meeting number/access code for the hearings.

Governor

Monday, April 21, 2025 @ 9:30 am — Professional Regulation Status
(Meeting Number: 288 582 008)

CASE LICENSEE/APPLICANT PROFESSION DEPT. REP.
2014-03379 MICHAEL J OLIVIERI MD MEDICAL Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2020-00245 FRANK CHARLES MADDA MD MEDICAL Chen, Angie
2020-00333 SALMAN QADEER SHEIKH MD MEDICAL Chen, Angie
2023-02301 SUSAN J BARBEE NURSING Dahl, Constance

NURSING ..
2023-02834 KELLY JO CLARK HOME ADMIN Owsley, Tricia
2023-04723 SAGE SPECIAIINTJ PHARMACY PHARMACY Gallo, Nicholas
2023-06845 ANDREA MIRELES NURSING Dahl, Constance
2023-09632 NADER K AYYAD NURSING Owsley, Tricia
2023-10064 SALLY JBRAEM NURSING Dahl, Constance
2023-11135 Johnson Monestime NURSING McGee, Paula
2024-02394 MARY ALICE KERLEY NURSING Stojkovic, Marko
SOCIAL .
2024-02557 JAMIE L ROGGENBAUER WORKER McGrory, Martin
EXTERIOR CONSTRUCTION
2024-04839 SPECIALISTS LLC ROOFING Lamas, Frank
MAR AND FAM .
2024-05104 BRYAN C RUSSO THERAPIST McGrory, Martin
2024-06146 ADAM M HUTTON DC MEDICAL Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2024-07740 ERIBERTO PATLAN NURSING Owsley, Tricia
NURSING .
2024-09533 VENIS L NEAL HOME ADMIN Gallo, Nicholas

555 W. Monroe Street, 5% Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949
320 West Washington Street, 3 Floor Springfield, Illinois 62786 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949



Monday, April 21, 2025 @ 10:30 am — Professional Regulation Status
(Meeting Number: 2466 342 2790)

CASE
2018-02364

2020-07241

2022-06149
2022-07862

2022-09234

2023-03182

2023-04960
2023-07026
2023-08069
2024-02610

LICENSEE/APPLICANT
ANIMAL WELFARE LEAGUE

HINSDALE PHARMACY
ASSOCIATES INC

LILY NAILS 1, LTD
Jisha John

LANA J YOUNGER

MARTIN T LEE

Clayton A Whittington
Todd Michael Raleigh MD
MASOUMEH C ABEDINI

Cheryl L Arquitt

PROFESSION
PHARMACY

PHARMACY

COSMO
PHARMACY

NURSING HOME
ADMIN

NURSING HOME
ADMIN

PHARMACY
MEDICAL
NURSING
NURSING

DEPT. REP.
McGee, Paula

Gallo, Nicholas

Lamas, Frank
OConnell, Sean

Owsley, Tricia

Owsley, Tricia

OConnell, Sean

Lozovskiy, Vladimir

Gallo, Nicholas
Dahl, Constance

Monday, April 21, 2025 @ 11:30 am — Professional Regulation Status
(Meeting Number: 2464 692 6933)

CASE

2018-10764
2020-01872
2021-01297
2022-10865
2023-07533

2024-09314

LICENSEE/APPLICANT
KHURRAM RASHID MD
KAILASH C SHARMA MD
LEONARD J WHITFIELD

LIFENG DONG
INDERBIR S GILL DVM

AIMEE LYNN JARVIS

PROFESSION
MEDICAL
MEDICAL

DETECTIVE
MASSAGE

DEPT. REP.
Chen, Angie

Lozovskiy, Vladimir

Pipolo, Meghan
Harris, Gwen

VETERINARY | Stojkovic, Marko

SOCIAL
WORKER

McGrory, Martin

555 W. Monroe Street, 5% Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949
320 West Washington Street, 3 Floor Springfield, Illinois 62786 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949



Monday, April 21, 2025 @ 1:00 pm — Professional Regulation Preliminary
Hearings (Meeting Number: 2461 735 6836)

2002-09988
2015-06695
2018-01633
2020-03150
2022-03835
2023-00069
2023-07820
2024-08683
2024-11646
2024-11715
2025-02904

CASE

LICENSEE/APPLICANT

BRADFORD K MC NABB
ALEXIS DANIELLE BASS
MARY T KULASIK
JAMES JOSEPH SANDERS MD
HANI F ABDALLAH
STEVEN C WARDIAN lI
MDA EXTERIORS INC
ALAN D REED
DANIEL RIVERA MD
WUBISHET A MULLETA
BRIAN MURRAY MD

PROFESSION DEPT. REP.
COSMO Lamas, Frank
PHARMACY McGrory, Martin
NURSING Dahl, Constance
MEDICAL Reilly, Elizabeth
PHARMACY | Stojkovic, Marko
NURSING Owsley, Tricia
ROOFING Lamas, Frank
PHARMACY OConnell, Sean
MEDICAL Lozovskiy, Vladimir
NURSING Dahl, Constance
MEDICAL Lozovskiy, Vladimir

Tuesday, April 22, 2025 @ 9:00 am — Division of Real Estate Status &
Preliminary Hearings (Meeting Number: 2455 869 2576)

Next Division of Real Estate Status & Preliminary Hearings will be held 4/29/2025.

Wednesday, April 23, 2025 @ 9:00 am — 9:30 am — Division of Banking Status
& Preliminary Hearings (Meeting Number 177 091 4877)

ADMINISTRATIVE
CASE NO. | LICENSEE/APPLICANT | PROEESSION DEPT. REP. L AW JUDGE
2024-MLO-14 MILAN BRKOVIC Banking - MLO Bomf(r) Qgiams* Gruber, Erik
2024-MLO-18 ANTHONY J. SOSA Banking - MLO Bomfr Albr_ams’ Gruber, Erik
orelel
2025-MBR-02 UMortgage Banking - MBR Botnfr Albr_ams, Gruber, Erik
orelel

555 W. Monroe Street, 5% Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949
320 West Washington Street, 3 Floor Springfield, Illinois 62786 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949




Wednesday, April 23, 2025 @ 9:30 am — 10:00 am — Division of Financial
Institutions Status & Preliminary Hearings (Meeting Number 2465 440 4850)

Nothing Scheduled.

Wednesday, April 23, 2025 @ 10:00 am — 1:00 pm — Division of Real Estate
Pre-Hearing — Remote

ADMINISTRATIVE
CASE NO. | LICENSEE/APPLICANT | PROFESSION | DEPT.REP. LAW JUDGE

2024-10606 BRANDON M ALLEN REAL ESTATE | Kazlauski, Daniel Gruber, Erik

Friday, April 25, 2025 @ 10:00 am — 1:00 pm — Division of Professional
Regulation Pre-Hearing — Remote

ADMINISTRATIVE
CASE NO. | LICENSEE/APPLICANT | PROFESSION | DEPT. REP. LAW JUDGE

ANDREW PAUL VOIGT

2024-02089 MD MEDICAL Reilly, Elizabeth Hagemann, Molly
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